

ARPA MIDTOWN BASIN STORMWATER PROJECT (2023-3)					MOORE EXCAVATION, INC.		CIVIL WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		TURNERY EXCAVATING, INC.		LANDIS & LANDIS, LLC		ALPHA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES		WILLAMETTE VALLEY EXCAVATING, LLC		OWEN CONSTRUCITON INC.		SUBCOM EXCAVATING & UTILITIES, LLC		LAWSON CORP.			
Item	Spec	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
200 TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCE																								
1	210	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,882.81	\$ 19,882.81	\$ 10,085.50	\$ 10,085.50	\$ 64,815.00	\$ 64,815.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
2	221	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete (Method B)	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,508.80	\$ 1,508.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,170.13	\$ 7,170.13	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
3	280	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,239.64	\$ 2,239.64	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,001.52	\$ 2,001.52	\$ 989.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
SUBTOTAL					\$ 65,000.00		\$ 41,998.44		\$ 27,620.00		\$ 63,500.00		\$ 27,500.00		\$ 29,054.46		\$ 20,924.50		\$ 102,315.00		\$ 37,000.00			
300 ROADWORK																								
4	305	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,870.30	\$ 1,870.30	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,582.49	\$ 3,582.49	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00		
SUBTOTAL					\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,870.30		\$ 4,425.00		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 4,320.00		\$ 3,582.49		\$ 4,575.00		\$ 3,600.00		\$ 1,950.00			
400 DRAINAGE AND SEWERS																								
5	415	Mainline Video Inspection	FOOT	590	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 3,309.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,605.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 3,014.90	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,900.00		
6	442	CLSM at Utility Crossings	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,227.25	\$ 3,681.75	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,960.85	\$ 5,882.55	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
7	444	Private Plumber, Reroute Lateral, Property Address (If Needed)	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 597.85	\$ 1,793.55	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		
8	445	30-inch PVC F679 Storm Drainage Pipe, Class B, Backfill	FOOT	577	\$ 440.00	\$ 253,880.00	\$ 296.69	\$ 171,190.13	\$ 253.50	\$ 146,269.50	\$ 365.00	\$ 210,605.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 121,170.00	\$ 279.55	\$ 161,300.35	\$ 271.71	\$ 156,776.67	\$ 300.00	\$ 173,100.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 164,445.00		
9	445	12-inch PVC F679 Storm Drainage Pipe, Class B Backfill	FOOT	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 258.49	\$ 3,360.37	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 122.56	\$ 1,593.28	\$ 92.42	\$ 1,201.46	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00		
10	445	4-inch Sanitary Sewer Two-way Lateral Cleanout-In Line (If Needed)	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 347.40	\$ 1,042.20	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,365.35	\$ 4,096.05	\$ 1,890.60	\$ 5,671.80	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00		
11	445	4-inch, PVC 3034 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (If Needed)	FOOT	90	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 127.70	\$ 11,493.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 152.47	\$ 13,722.30	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 11,970.00		
12	445	Service Line Reconnections, PVC Main (If Needed)	EACH	5	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,411.54	\$ 7,057.70	\$ 2,883.86	\$ 14,419.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00		
13	470	Concrete Manholes, Standard Manhole, 60-inch	EACH	3	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,236.16	\$ 42,708.48	\$ 14,195.00	\$ 42,585.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,450.07	\$ 37,350.21	\$ 10,991.00	\$ 32,973.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 31,800.00		
14	470	Remove and Replace Concrete Manholes, 72-inch	EACH	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,706.14	\$ 17,706.14	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,974.58	\$ 21,974.58	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
15	490	Connection to Existing Structures	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,311.26	\$ 3,311.26	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,158.46	\$ 2,158.46	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00		
16	490	Abandoning Existing Storm Pipe	FOOT	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13.62	\$ 177.06	\$ 61.50	\$ 799.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 369.22	\$ 4,799.86	\$ 52.72	\$ 685.36	\$ 775.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225.00		
17	490	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,898.62	\$ 1,898.62	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,344.74	\$ 1,344.74	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00		
18	490	Rehabilitate Manhole Base	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 919.22	\$ 919.22	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,301.34	\$ 2,301.34	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
19	490	Verify Stormwater Laterals are Inactive, Abandon in Place (If Needed)	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 895.62	\$ 1,791.24	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		
20	495	Trench Resurfacing	SQYD	625	\$ 68.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 75.95	\$ 47,468.75	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 60,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 78.37	\$ 48,981.25	\$ 34,651.00	\$ 21,656,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,625.00		
SUBTOTAL					\$ 429,760.00		\$ 311,525.88		\$ 302,939.00		\$ 398,236.00		\$ 263,685.00		\$ 319,162.36		\$ 21,915,767.59		\$ 347,585.00		\$ 311,650.00			
700																								
21	759	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach	EACH	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,509.86	\$ 2,509.86	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,003.56	\$ 9,003.56	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00		
SUBTOTAL					\$ 6,500.00		\$ 2,509.86		\$ 5,100.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 9,003.56		\$ 3,425.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,900.00			
1000																								
22	1020	Landscape Restoration (If Needed)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 895.62	\$ 895.62	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,791.24	\$ 1,791.24	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 2,499.00		
SUBTOTAL					\$ 500.00		\$ 895.62		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 1,791.24		\$ 1,275.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 2,499.00			
TOTAL					\$ 506,760.00		\$ 358,800.10		\$ 341,884.00		\$ 477,736.00		\$ 310,505.00		\$ 362,594.11		\$ 21,945,967.09		\$ 460,000.00		\$ 358,999.00			
ERROR- MATH ERROR Discrepancy between submitted and calculated total price. Per Bid Documents, if there are any discrepancies between the unit prices and the total amount shown, the unit prices shall govern.					SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	NO	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES		
					BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES
					1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	NO	1ST TIER	YES

ERROR- MATH ERROR
Discrepancy between submitted and calculated total price. Per Bid Documents, if there are any discrepancies between the unit prices and the total amount shown, the unit prices shall govern.

ARPA MIDTOWN BASIN STORMWATER PROJECT (2023-3)					SLE INC.		JESSE RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION, LLC		K&E EXCAVATING		LYDA EXCAVATING, INC		PACIFIC EXCAVATION INC.		ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		PIHL INC.		RA ROTH CONSTRUCTION & SONS, INC.		PACIFIC NORTH CONSTRUCTION		
Item	Spec	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
200 TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCE																							
1	210	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,247.00	\$ 20,247.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
2	221	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete (Method B)	LS	1	\$ 81,700.00	\$ 81,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
3	280	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 133,400.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 18,700.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 38,800.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 58,500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 39,847.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 36,595.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 33,250.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 77,500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 34,500.00	
300 ROADWORK																							
4	305	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,300.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,200.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,800.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,265.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,400.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,600.00	
400 DRAINAGE AND SEWERS																							
5	415	Mainline Video Inspection	FOOT	590	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,360.00	
6	442	CLSM at Utility Crossings	EACH	3	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	
7	444	Private Plumber, Reroute Lateral, Property Address (If Needed)	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	
8	445	30-inch PVC F679 Storm Drainage Pipe, Class B, Backfill	FOOT	577	\$ 400.00	\$ 230,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 158,675.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 161,560.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 245,225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 144,250.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 173,677.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 181,755.00	\$ 342.76	\$ 197,772.52	\$ 273.00	\$ 157,521.00	
9	445	12-inch PVC F679 Storm Drainage Pipe, Class B Backfill	FOOT	13	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 3,029.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 3,809.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 210.45	\$ 2,735.85	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	
10	445	4-inch Sanitary Sewer Two-way Lateral Cleanout-In Line (If Needed)	EACH	3	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 734.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
11	445	4-inch, PVC 3034 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (If Needed)	FOOT	90	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	
12	445	Service Line Reconnections, PVC Main (If Needed)	EACH	5	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
13	470	Concrete Manholes, Standard Manhole, 60-inch	EACH	3	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 29,475.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,152.00	\$ 33,456.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
14	470	Remove and Replace Concrete Manholes, 72-inch	EACH	1	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,306.00	\$ 15,306.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,268.00	\$ 12,268.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	
15	490	Connection to Existing Structures	EACH	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
16	490	Abandoning Existing Storm Pipe	FOOT	13	\$ 70.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	
17	490	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EACH	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
18	490	Rehabilitate Manhole Base	EACH	1	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
19	490	Verify Stormwater Laterals are Inactive, Abandon in Place (If Needed)	EACH	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	
20	495	Trench Resurfacing	SQYD	625	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 71.57	\$ 44,731.25	\$ 70.00	\$ 43,750.00	
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 375,655.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 263,345.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 309,800.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 393,829.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 288,753.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 305,892.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 322,750.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 335,475.62	SUBTOTAL	\$ 284,081.00	
700																							
21	759	Remove and Replace Driveway Approach	EACH	1	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,319.00	\$ 4,319.00	
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,645.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 7,500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,300.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,800.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,900.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 6,020.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 8,500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,319.00	
1000																							
22	1020	Landscape Restoration (If Needed)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,778.00	\$ 4,778.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
					SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,700.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,778.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,500.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 500.00	
					TOTAL	\$ 520,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 293,045.00	TOTAL	\$ 359,900.00	TOTAL	\$ 462,329.00	TOTAL	\$ 335,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 356,550.00	TOTAL	\$ 364,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 429,375.62	TOTAL	\$ 327,000.00	
					SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	SIGNED	YES	
					BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	BID BOND	YES	
					1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	NO	1ST TIER	YES	1ST TIER	YES	